G.N. 2496

HONG KONG FIRE SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable TUNG Chee Hwa has been pleased

to authorize the following awards with effect from the date shown in each case:—
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Hong Kong Fire Services Long Service Medal

Name

CHIU Yu-wai

LEUNG Wai-hung, Joseph
WONG Yin-kong, Tony
HONG Yee-shun
KWONG Shi-man, Zion
LEE Tak-ming

LEUNG King-cheung
LUK Yat-lun

NGAI Man-tai

WONG Shing-yuk

. TANG Oi-sim, Rainbow
. WAN Lin-fuk

. CHEUNG Kwok-leung, Simon
. LEE Wai-ming

. LIN Chung-hon

. WONG Chi-fai

. MOK Siu-keung

. LO Moon-cheung

. TSE Siu-cheung, Albert
. CHAN Wing-kai

. CHEUNG Yiu-kwong
. CHONG Tak-keung

. HO Lai-leung

. LAI Mau-lam

. NG Wai-ho

. WONG Pik-on

. LAM Kan-po

. MA Ngai-kong

. LO For-cheung

. HO Wai-keung

. NG Chau-hung

. WONG Chi-kin

. CHEANG King-pui

. KAN Shun-wui

. LEUNG Kwok-kei

. LEUNG Shun-king

. LI Koon-shing

. NG Che-chung

No.

Rank

Assistant Divisional Officer
Assistant Divisional Officer
Assistant Divisional Officer

Senior Station Officer
Senior Station Officer
Senior Station Officer
Senior Station Officer
Senior Station Officer
Station Officer
Station Officer
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman

Effective Date

9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
30.7.2003
9.9.2003
30.7.2003
9.9.2003
5.8.2003
30.7.2003
22.7.2003
22.7.2003
11.11.2003
15.9.2003
9.7.2002
9.7.2002
28.8.2002
18.11.2003
5.8.2003
30.7.2003
30.7.2003
30.7.2003
30.7.2003
30.7.2003
30.7.2003
30.7.2003
30.7.2003
30.7.2003
30.7.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003



39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
83.
86.

Name

HUNG Cheung-fai
CHAN Chi-wa
CHENG Wing-cheung
CHEUNG Wai-kin
LAU Chi-keung
YUNG Kwok-keung
TANG Sung-ki
LEUNG Cheung-ming
SIN Kim-hung
CHAN Tak-king

SIU Chi-shing
WONG Wai-lam
CHAN Hing-tong
CHAN Chin-wing
FOK Wai-ming
LOON Tak-cheung
MOK Tze-wah

LAM Kai-ming
CHAN Ying-keung

CHEUNG Kwok-choi, Carfunal

CHEUNG Wing-kit
CHEUNG Wing-wai
FAN Sek-chiu

FOK Chun-hing, Larry
KWOK Fai

KWOK Hon-ning
KUNG Wai-lun

LAM Chi-kwong
WONG Chi-fai

WU Chung-chuen, Tony
CHEUNG Kam-sin
LEE Shui-ching

MOK Kwong-chung
NG Wah-biu, Terry
TSANG Kwok-hung
KI Tak-yan

LAW Chi-fai, Ricky
LAW Kwok-hung
LAU Chung-yiu

LAU Kim-nam, Parade
LEE Ka-sing

NG Man-ki

IP Kam-moon
TSANG To-ming
WONG Chi-leung
CHOW Chun-suen
FUNG Chi-keung
LAM Wai-ki

No.

8628
8635
8640
8644
8646
8648
8650
6398
6702
7555
7565
7577
7701
8250
8265
8290
8295
8384
8546
8547
8548
8549
8553
8554
8559
8560
8561
8563
8568
8571
8578
8579
8581
8582
8585
8589
8592
8593
8594
8595
8596
8600
8601
8602
8604
8607
8610
8613

Rank

Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman

Effective Date

17.9.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003

15.9.2003

29.7.2003

6.9.2003
7.9.2003
7.9.2003

6.12.2003
29.10.2002
30.10.2002
30.10.2002
30.10.2002

11.3.2003

9.9.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

30.7.2003

9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003



87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.

105.

106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I11.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.

Name

LEE Chun-ning, Desmond
LIU Kin-keung

LUK Man-leung, Antony
TAM Fan-wah

TANG Kai-man

TSUI Chun-kwok
WONG King-woon, Kingsley
WONG To-loy, Victor
WONG Tak-chau

YAU Kwok-cheung
CHAN Kin-wai

CHAN Kwai-wa

CHAN Wai-tong
CHENG Yat-ming
CHEUNG Sui-lun

TANG Kwok-shing
CHAN Kwok-hung
SHUM Kwok-leung

YEUNG Sai-him, John

CHAN Shiu-kwan
CHEUNG Tsee-tuck, Roger
LAING Yiu-ying

LO Siu-tak

WONG Fu-kuen
WONG Sun-nin, Sunny
YAU Hon-sang

CHAN King-wan
FUNG Chi-wai, Rogers
TAM Chun-kau
TANG Kim-ming
WONG Yin-yat

CHAN Shing-chi

LAI Siu-man, Stephen
CHEUNG Kwai-kan, Martin
CHOI Wai-wo

HO Ka-sun, Philip
LING Wai-ming

TSE Sui-hung

CHAN Shu-on, Gary
KWAN Sik-chun

YIP Man-chung
LEUNG Kwong-chuen
LAU Tung-lok

KWAN Kwok-keung
TAM Chung-kong
CHU Kam-wah

No.

8616
8621
8622
8625
8626
8629
8630
8632
8633
8634
8636
8637
8638
8641
8643
8651
8654

Rank

Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman

Assistant Chief Ambulance
Officer

Assistant Chief Ambulance
Officer

Superintendent (Ambulance)
Senior Ambulance Officer
Senior Ambulance Officer
Senior Ambulance Officer
Senior Ambulance Officer
Senior Ambulance Officer
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman

Effective Date

9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
9.9.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
11.11.2003
18.11.2003

18.11.2003

18.11.2003
18.11.2003
18.11.2003
18.11.2003
18.11.2003
18.11.2003
31.8.2003
31.8.2003
26.10.2003
26.10.2003
26.10.2003
26.10.2003
28.12.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
14.7.2003
14.7.2003
10.11.2003
31.8.2003



133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
l161.
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Name

TSANG Che-kwan
LAM Sing-bo

NGAN Lai-chuen

SO Yuen-hung, Jerome
CHAN Tak-leung
HUNG Kwok-ngai
KONG Kun-wa

KWAN Tat-kuen, Michael
KWAN Yuen-hing
LAW Kam-kei

LEE Chung-po

LEUNG Chung-keung
LEUNG Wai-kwong

LI Chung-fu

LIU Wai-kin, Henry

LO Kwok-wai

NAM Hing-pang

NG Kwok-leung

TONG Man-chung

TSE Chi-kai

WONG Chi-leung
WONG Pong-chin
WONG Tim-kwong
WU Yiu-man

YEUNG Chi-keung, Andre
YUEN Chi-kwong
TSANG Ping-hung
WONG Wing-kei, Ricky
CHOI Long-shan

No.

7590
7598
7645
7765
8465
8491
8493
8495
8496
8498
8499
8500
8501
8502
8504
8505
8507
8508
8514
8515
8519
8521
8522
8523
8524
8525
8528
8541
8543

Rank

Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman

Hong Kong Fire Services Long Service Medal — 1st Clasp

Name

TANG Cheung-wah
CHOI Siu-ping

LO Chi-fai

TSANG King-yin
LI Pui-hung

LI Shu-yam

SUM Ngai-yun

TO King-yin
LEUNG Wai-lam

. TANG Chun-wah

. LEE Kwok-man

. CHAN Wing-shun

. CHEUNG Shu-wing

CHEUNG Kin-chuen

. CHU Tat-kan

No.

Rank

Assistant Divisional Officer
Senior Station Officer
Senior Station Officer
Senior Station Officer
Station Officer
Station Officer
Station Officer
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman

Effective Date

26.10.2003
26.10.2003
26.10.2003
28.12.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003
5.8.2003

Effective Date

14.11.2003
14.8.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
4.9.2003
15.11.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003



16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Name

CHONG Chi-man
WONG Wai-keung
LAU Ka-fat

LI Cheuk-wing
LIANG Hok-ling
PUI Shing-tat

TSE Kam-yuen

AU Kai-tung
CHUNG Chun-fai
LI Hoi-lam

LI Kin-man

LIN Sin-hei

WONG Kat-lam
WONG Shiu-ming
WONG Chun-choi
NG Sun-wah, Mckee
NG Wai-choi
CHONG Chor-kwong
CHIU Chi-keung
CHEUNG Chi-kuen
TANG Wing-kee
OR Kwok-lun
FUNG Wai-tat
LUK Fai-nam
CHEUNG Kwan
LAU Chi-hung

LEE Chung-man
CHAN Wai-hung
PO Chi-wing

LEE Kwok-po
LAM Ping-sum
LEE Kwan-chi

NG Chi-ming

SIN Yiu-hung
CHAN Sik-hung
HEUNG Yun-tin
LEE Kam-wing

NG Kwok-wai
FOK Che-hung
CHO Shu-hing
CHAN Shek-cheung
KAN Kin-kuen
LAW Shu-fun
CHEUNG Yiu-keung
CHENG Wing-kwong
WONG Man-kit
CHAN Hung-chan
CHAN Hing-fat

No.

5295
5301
5309
5312
5316
5318
5319
5322
5336
5349
5354
5361
5369
5370
5371
5372
5375
5379
5380
5381
5384
5405
5417
5418
5419
5422
5424
4763
4827
5203
5206
5211
5213
5214
5220
5224
5231
5233
5293
5296
5298
5308
5310
5313
5314
5320
5324
5325

Rank

Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman

Effective Date

13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
14.11.2003
15.11.2003
14.11.2003
14.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
13.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003

6.11.2003
14.11.2003
14.11.2003
31.10.2002

2.11.2002

14.8.2003

14.8.2003

14.8.2003

14.8.2003

14.8.2003

14.8.2003

14.8.2003

14.8.2003

14.8.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003
13.11.2003



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
71.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

Name

CHAN Kong-yan
CHEUNG Kwok-choi
CHEUNG Yiu-nam
CHU Shing-cheung
HO Wing-keung
LAM Fuk-wing
WONG Lai-kai

HO Chi-keung
CHAN Hung
WONG Lo

WAN Tak-kwong
NG Wai-hing

YU Chung-on
WONG Hon-sing
CHAN Wing-kei
CHAN Wing-hing
CHEUNG Yuk-yeung
WONG Chung-pak
YU Chung-ping
WAN Chung-kit
LAU Tak-chuen
CHENG Siu-mo
LEE Lai-kam
CHENG Man-tak
LAI Yiu-cheong
WU Yuen-chung

IP Chi-ming

IP Shu-wai

CHAN Yau-yick
LAI Shik-cheong
CHAN Yuk-leung
YUNG Man-hing
HO Kai-cheung
CHEUNG Pak-shun
LAM Yuen-hung
LI Leung-hing
WONG Shun-man
YEUNG Shun-kwong
KWOK Ying-choi
LAM Shing
WONG Kam-nin
LAU Kwok-wah
CHIU Ying-wang
LAI Fu-keung

LI Kwok-kan
MOK Shek-man
LAU Siu-hung

YU Chun-leung

Rank

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Fireman

Senior Ambulance Officer
Ambulance Officer
Ambulance Officer
Ambulance Officer
Ambulance Officer
Ambulance Officer
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman

Effective Date

14.11.2003
14.11.2003
14.11.2003
14.11.2003
14.11.2003
14.11.2003
15.11.2003
14.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
14.11.2003
15.11.2003
15.11.2003
1.11.2003
25.1.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.8.2003
14.11.2003
13.11.2003
14.11.2003
14.11.2003
15.11.2003
13.11.2003
24.7.2003
23.10.2003
24.7.2003
24.7.2003
23.10.2003
24.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
24.7.2003
24.7.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003



112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.

Name

LAI Kwok-kuen
LEUNG King-hay
CHEUNG Chun-choi
LEUNG King-tong
CHENG Chong-shun
TSE Tat-shing

WU Cheung-kai, Benny
TANG Kai-shun
FUNG Fu-wing

SO Wai-tang

CHUI Yuk-chun

HO Shing-fat

HO Sing-ming
CHOW Chung-wei
CHAN King-lung
LEUNG Yuen-keung

WONG Kwok-keung, Radar

FUNG Kang-ming
TUNG Ah-li

TSOI Tze-cheung
CHEUNG Kwan-sung
LEUNG Sui-tong
HO Yiu-keung

LAI Foo-keung
CHAN Wing-fai
LEUNG Kwok-hung
CHAN Sik

CHAN Wai-wing
LUI King-sun
LAU Shun-kit

NG Lok-yee

HUI Wing-pun
LAM Yee-pui
WONG Kam-ting
WONG Hoi-au

LO Yu-shun
CHAN Nga-lam
CHAN Yuk-kwong
PO Shiu-ki

WONG Kam-chuen
TSE Heung-wah
WONG Siu-yuet

No.

5270
5273
5274
5277
5284
5287
5288
5291
5404
5156
5164
5165
5167
5168
5171
5173
5174
5177
5180
5183
5243
5246
5249
5251
5257
5258
5259
5260
5261
5268
5285
5290
5392
5398
5157
5159
5163
5175
5241
5256
5267
5271

Rank

Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman
Ambulanceman

Effective Date

4.9.2003
4.9.2003
23.10.2003
23.10.2003
23.10.2003
23.10.2003
23.10.2003
23.10.2003
6.11.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
23.10.2003
23.10.2003
6.11.2003
6.11.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
3.7.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
4.9.2003
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Hong Kong Fire Services Long Service Medal — 2nd Clasp

Name

LAU Shu-lam

TANG Wing-keung
CHEUNG Ying-fai
CHOY Wai-lim, William
LAI Tak-chi

CHAN Cheuk-hung
MAN Wing-shum

NG Choi-lun

SIU Po-shing

. LEUNG Fee-ling

. HO Kwok-shing

. LI Tin-man

. KWOK Chor-ngar

. YU Shu-choi

. LAU Hon-kwong

. LEUNG Wai-tung

. SO Ping-wing

. WONG Kwok-keung
. CHIU Ming-kwong

. LEUNG Hin-kwong
. LAU Kam-tong

. CHEUNG Chun-wah
. TSANG Fat-yan

. WONG Wai-keung

. LEE Chin-ming

. TSE Chun-keung

. LI Kam-wai

. SIU Chee-kong

. TSANG Hoo-min

. FUNG Ping-sun

. WONG Luen-fat

. AU Pak-kuen

. CHEUNG Kam-tong
. CHEUNG Ying-kwan
. CHAN Chun-kwong
. FUNG Chung-tuen

. CHUNG Kam-tong

. KUK Sun-wing

. CHAN Lung-hau

. YU Sik-kui

. LEUNG Wai-yan

. YU Chung-lam

. CHEUNG Tin-sung

. WU Chun-kwai

. LO Kin-chiu

. CHEUNG Kwok-chung

Rank

Chief Fire Officer
Divisional Officer
Station Officer
Station Officer
Station Officer
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Senior Fireman
Fireman

Fireman

Effective Date

30.9.2003
20.8.2003
20.8.2003
20.8.2003
20.8.2003
3.7.2002
20.8.2003
20.8.2003
20.8.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
17.9.2003
17.9.2003
17.9.2003
17.9.2003
3.9.2003
20.8.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
10.9.2003
10.9.2003
17.9.2003
10.7.2002
20.8.2003



47.
48.
49.
50.
S51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

[N (O I NG I O T N T N I (O I NS I NS T O R e e e
O 0NN EWLWN—=OWVWTIRUNDhWN—~ONO

eI

Name

LEUNG Wai-kwong
CHUNG Tin-hau
LEE Koon-hing
YAU Yu-kit

CHEUNG Kwok-sing

CHEUNG Chung-hi
WONG Chee-cheong
TSE Ping-kwan
LAU Shak-wing

Hong Kong Fire Services Long Service Medal — 3rd Clasp

Name

YUEN Chung-sing
CHAN Tak-wah
TO Hung-yum
TANG Wai-kwong
SHEK Po-kit
CHOI Yip-loong
YUEN Man-ling
WONG King-chuen
LAW Kwong

HO Ming

. LAM Wai-bor

. LEUNG Wai-tong
. WONG Shun-mo

. TSANG Cheung

. FUNG Kwok-yau
. LAW Chong-kay

. KAM Hei

. LAI Sze-hung

. LUI Muk-king

. YEUNG Siu-tai

. LI Chun-wah

. TSANG Yiu-cheung
. CHOW Fu-kan

. CHEUNG Kwai

. HO Kwok-cheung
. CHAN King-leung
. LEE Kai-yuen

. LEE Ping-chi

. CHUNG Chi-yun

No.

3829
3830
3856
3863
3887
3905
3907
3926
3930

No.

3042
3043
3045
3046
3050
3052
3053
3054
3061
3062
3065
3068
3069
3070
3081
3083
3085
3088
3090
3093
3057
3063
3079
3051
3032
3034
3039

Rank

Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman

Rank

Senior Station Officer
Station Officer
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Principal Fireman
Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman

Senior Fireman
Fireman

Principal Ambulanceman
Principal Ambulanceman
Senior Ambulanceman

Effective Date

3.9.2003
20.8.2003
3.9.2003
3.9.2003
10.9.2003
17.9.2003
17.9.2003
10.9.2003
17.9.2003

Effective Date

6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
20.12.2003
20.12.2003
20.12.2003
20.12.2003
20.12.2003
20.12.2003
6.12.2003
6.12.2003
20.12.2003
6.12.2003
12.7.2003
12.7.2003
12.7.2003



